

BY: Senator Middleton

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 322, AS AMENDED

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0322/519432/2), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “counties;” in line 6.

On page 4 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 1, strike “9-1A-32” and substitute “9-1A-31”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 40 and 41 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 13, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 9 on page 40 through line 3 on page 41, inclusive.

On page 41 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 13, strike “9-1A-31.” and substitute “9-1A-30.”.

On page 42 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments, in line 10 of Amendment No. 13, strike “9-1A-32.” and substitute “9-1A-31.”.